

Langwith Parish Council

Whaley Thorns & Langwith Village Hall, Portland Road, Langwith, Mansfield, NG20 9EZ Telephone: 01623 746498 Email: admin@langwithparishcouncil.gov.uk

5th May 2023

RE: Annual Parish Meeting of Langwith Parish Council

In accordance with the local government act 1972 s 9 (1), I, Sandra Peake, being the chairman of Langwith Parish Council, do give notice that I intend to convene the Seventh annual Langwith Parish meeting to be held on Tuesday 16th May 2023 commencing at 6.00pm at Whaley Thorns & Langwith Village Hall, Portland Road, Langwith, Derbyshire, NG20 9EZ.

ALL ELECTORS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND AND ARE ENTITLED TO SPEAK ON MATTERS CONCERNING THE PARISH.

Yours Faithfully

Cllr. Sandra Peake

Chairman of the Council

AGENDA

2023/029 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.

2023/030 CHAIRMAN'S REPORT.

2023/031 ELECTORS PARTICIPATION.